I N D U C T O R S
February 2015
MLG0402P 0402 [01005 inch]*
* JIS[EIA]
MLG0402P
MLG-P
(2/16)
I N D U C T O R S

0.6 ±0.1nH — 500 10.0 20.0 0.2 0.11 350 MLG0402P0N6BT000
0.6 ±0.2nH — 500 10.0 20.0 0.2 0.11 350 MLG0402P0N6CT000
0.6 ±0.3nH — 500 10.0 20.0 0.2 0.11 350 MLG0402P0N6ST000
0.7 ±0.1nH — 500 10.0 20.0 0.3 0.13 320 MLG0402P0N7BT000
0.7 ±0.2nH — 500 10.0 20.0 0.3 0.13 320 MLG0402P0N7CT000
0.7 ±0.3nH — 500 10.0 20.0 0.3 0.13 320 MLG0402P0N7ST000
0.8 ±0.1nH — 500 10.0 18.3 0.4 0.11 320 MLG0402P0N8BT000
0.8 ±0.2nH — 500 10.0 18.3 0.4 0.11 320 MLG0402P0N8CT000
0.8 ±0.3nH — 500 10.0 18.3 0.4 0.11 320 MLG0402P0N8ST000
0.9 ±0.1nH — 500 10.0 17.3 0.4 0.15 320 MLG0402P0N9BT000
0.9 ±0.2nH — 500 10.0 17.3 0.4 0.15 320 MLG0402P0N9CT000
0.9 ±0.3nH — 500 10.0 17.3 0.4 0.15 320 MLG0402P0N9ST000
1.0 ±0.1nH 8 500 10.0 16.5 0.4 0.20 250 MLG0402P1N0BT000
1.0 ±0.2nH 8 500 10.0 16.5 0.4 0.20 250 MLG0402P1N0CT000
1.0 ±0.3nH 8 500 10.0 16.5 0.4 0.20 250 MLG0402P1N0ST000
1.1 ±0.1nH 8 500 10.0 15.0 0.5 0.22 250 MLG0402P1N1BT000
1.1 ±0.2nH 8 500 10.0 15.0 0.5 0.22 250 MLG0402P1N1CT000
1.1 ±0.3nH 8 500 10.0 15.0 0.5 0.22 250 MLG0402P1N1ST000
1.2 ±0.1nH 8 500 10.0 14.8 0.5 0.25 250 MLG0402P1N2BT000
1.2 ±0.2nH 8 500 10.0 14.8 0.5 0.25 250 MLG0402P1N2CT000
1.2 ±0.3nH 8 500 10.0 14.8 0.5 0.25 250 MLG0402P1N2ST000
1.3 ±0.1nH 8 500 10.0 15.9 0.6 0.28 250 MLG0402P1N3BT000
1.3 ±0.2nH 8 500 10.0 15.9 0.6 0.28 250 MLG0402P1N3CT000
1.3 ±0.3nH 8 500 10.0 15.9 0.6 0.28 250 MLG0402P1N3ST000
1.4 ±0.1nH 7 500 10.0 14.0 0.6 0.30 250 MLG0402P1N4BT000
1.4 ±0.2nH 7 500 10.0 14.0 0.6 0.30 250 MLG0402P1N4CT000
1.4 ±0.3nH 7 500 10.0 14.0 0.6 0.30 250 MLG0402P1N4ST000
1.5 ±0.1nH 8 500 10.0 14.0 0.6 0.37 220 MLG0402P1N5BT000
1.5 ±0.2nH 8 500 10.0 14.0 0.6 0.37 220 MLG0402P1N5CT000
1.5 ±0.3nH 8 500 10.0 14.0 0.6 0.37 220 MLG0402P1N5ST000
1.6 ±0.1nH 9 500 9.0 12.9 0.6 0.25 220 MLG0402P1N6BT000
1.6 ±0.2nH 9 500 9.0 12.9 0.6 0.25 220 MLG0402P1N6CT000
1.6 ±0.3nH 9 500 9.0 12.9 0.6 0.25 220 MLG0402P1N6ST000
1.7 ±0.1nH 9 500 9.0 12.4 0.6 0.25 200 MLG0402P1N7BT000
1.7 ±0.2nH 9 500 9.0 12.4 0.6 0.25 200 MLG0402P1N7CT000
1.7 ±0.3nH 9 500 9.0 12.4 0.6 0.25 200 MLG0402P1N7ST000
L Q 4291B+16196D Agilent Technologies
8720C Agilent Technologies
4338A Agilent Technologies
(7/16)
I N D U C T O R S
20150216 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg0402p_zh.fm
MLG0402P
* =0.11nH
L Q L Q �
(nH) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. (� )max. (� )typ. (mA)max.
1.8 ±0.1nH 9 500 8.0 11.5 0.6 0.28 200 MLG0402P1N8BT000
1.8 ±0.2nH 9 500 8.0 11.5 0.6 0.28 200 MLG0402P1N8CT000
1.8 ±0.3nH 9 500 8.0 11.5 0.6 0.28 200 MLG0402P1N8ST000
1.9 ±0.1nH 9 500 8.0 10.5 0.6 0.27 200 MLG0402P1N9BT000
1.9 ±0.2nH 9 500 8.0 10.5 0.6 0.27 200 MLG0402P1N9CT000
1.9 ±0.3nH 9 500 8.0 10.5 0.6 0.27 200 MLG0402P1N9ST000
2.0 ±0.1nH 9 500 8.0 11.0 0.6 0.30 200 MLG0402P2N0BT000
2.0 ±0.2nH 9 500 8.0 11.0 0.6 0.30 200 MLG0402P2N0CT000
2.0 ±0.3nH 9 500 8.0 11.0 0.6 0.30 200 MLG0402P2N0ST000
2.1 ±0.1nH 8 500 8.0 11.5 0.7 0.36 200 MLG0402P2N1BT000
2.1 ±0.2nH 8 500 8.0 11.5 0.7 0.36 200 MLG0402P2N1CT000
2.1 ±0.3nH 8 500 8.0 11.5 0.7 0.36 200 MLG0402P2N1ST000
2.2 ±0.1nH 8 500 8.0 10.7 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0402P2N2BT000
2.2 ±0.2nH 8 500 8.0 10.7 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0402P2N2CT000
2.2 ±0.3nH 8 500 8.0 10.7 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0402P2N2ST000
2.3 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 10.3 0.7 0.46 200 MLG0402P2N3BT000
2.3 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 10.3 0.7 0.46 200 MLG0402P2N3CT000
2.3 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 10.3 0.7 0.46 200 MLG0402P2N3ST000
2.4 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 10.2 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0402P2N4BT000
2.4 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 10.2 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0402P2N4CT000
2.4 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 10.2 0.7 0.43 200 MLG0402P2N4ST000
2.5 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 10.3 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N5BT000
2.5 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 10.3 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N5CT000
2.5 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 10.3 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N5ST000
2.6 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 9.7 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N6BT000
2.6 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 9.7 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N6CT000
2.6 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 9.7 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N6ST000
2.7 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 9.9 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N7BT000
2.7 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 9.9 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N7CT000
2.7 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 9.9 0.8 0.54 200 MLG0402P2N7ST000
2.8 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 0.8 0.52 200 MLG0402P2N8BT000
2.8 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 0.8 0.52 200 MLG0402P2N8CT000
2.8 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 0.8 0.52 200 MLG0402P2N8ST000
2.9 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 9.6 0.8 0.45 200 MLG0402P2N9BT000
2.9 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 9.6 0.8 0.45 200 MLG0402P2N9CT000
2.9 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 9.6 0.8 0.45 200 MLG0402P2N9ST000
3.0 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 0.9 0.58 200 MLG0402P3N0BT000
3.0 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 0.9 0.58 200 MLG0402P3N0CT000
3.0 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 0.9 0.58 200 MLG0402P3N0ST000
3.1 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 1.0 0.66 200 MLG0402P3N1BT000
3.1 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 1.0 0.66 200 MLG0402P3N1CT000
3.1 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 9.2 1.0 0.66 200 MLG0402P3N1ST000
3.2 ±0.1nH 8 500 7.0 9.1 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N2BT000
3.2 ±0.2nH 8 500 7.0 9.1 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N2CT000
3.2 ±0.3nH 8 500 7.0 9.1 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N2ST000
L Q 4291B+16196D Agilent Technologies
8720C Agilent Technologies
4338A Agilent Technologies
(8/16)
I N D U C T O R S
20150216 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg0402p_zh.fm
MLG0402P
* =0.11nH
L Q L Q �
(nH) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. (� )max. (� )typ. (mA)max.
3.3 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.5 8.6 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N3BT000
3.3 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.5 8.6 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N3CT000
3.3 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.5 8.6 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N3ST000
3.4 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 8.6 1.1 0.74 180 MLG0402P3N4BT000
3.4 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 8.6 1.1 0.74 180 MLG0402P3N4CT000
3.4 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 8.6 1.1 0.74 180 MLG0402P3N4ST000
3.5 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 8.3 1.1 0.75 180 MLG0402P3N5BT000
3.5 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 8.3 1.1 0.75 180 MLG0402P3N5CT000
3.5 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 8.3 1.1 0.75 180 MLG0402P3N5ST000
3.6 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 8.3 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N6BT000
3.6 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 8.3 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N6CT000
3.6 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 8.3 1.1 0.73 180 MLG0402P3N6ST000
3.7 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 8.0 1.1 0.70 180 MLG0402P3N7BT000
3.7 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 8.0 1.1 0.70 180 MLG0402P3N7CT000
3.7 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 8.0 1.1 0.70 180 MLG0402P3N7ST000
3.8 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 7.8 1.2 0.77 180 MLG0402P3N8BT000
3.8 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 7.8 1.2 0.77 180 MLG0402P3N8CT000
3.8 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 7.8 1.2 0.77 180 MLG0402P3N8ST000
3.9 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 7.6 1.2 0.71 180 MLG0402P3N9BT000
3.9 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 7.6 1.2 0.71 180 MLG0402P3N9CT000
3.9 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 7.6 1.2 0.71 180 MLG0402P3N9ST000
4.0 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 7.5 1.2 0.73 180 MLG0402P4N0BT000
4.0 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 7.5 1.2 0.73 180 MLG0402P4N0CT000
4.0 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 7.5 1.2 0.73 180 MLG0402P4N0ST000
4.1 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 7.9 1.2 0.75 180 MLG0402P4N1BT000
4.1 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 7.9 1.2 0.75 180 MLG0402P4N1CT000
4.1 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 7.9 1.2 0.75 180 MLG0402P4N1ST000
4.2 ±0.1nH 8 500 6.0 7.9 1.2 0.77 180 MLG0402P4N2BT000
4.2 ±0.2nH 8 500 6.0 7.9 1.2 0.77 180 MLG0402P4N2CT000
4.2 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 7.9 1.2 0.77 180 MLG0402P4N2ST000
4.3 ±0.3nH 8 500 6.0 8.0 1.2 0.80 180 MLG0402P4N3ST000
4.3 ±3% 8 500 6.0 8.0 1.2 0.80 180 MLG0402P4N3HT000
4.3 ±5% 8 500 6.0 8.0 1.2 0.80 180 MLG0402P4N3JT000
4.7 ±0.3nH 8 500 5.0 7.2 1.3 0.88 160 MLG0402P4N7ST000
4.7 ±3% 8 500 5.0 7.2 1.3 0.88 160 MLG0402P4N7HT000
4.7 ±5% 8 500 5.0 7.2 1.3 0.88 160 MLG0402P4N7JT000
5.1 ±0.3nH 8 500 5.0 7.0 1.4 0.90 160 MLG0402P5N1ST000
5.1 ±3% 8 500 5.0 7.0 1.4 0.90 160 MLG0402P5N1HT000
5.1 ±5% 8 500 5.0 7.0 1.4 0.90 160 MLG0402P5N1JT000
5.6 ±0.3nH 8 500 5.0 6.8 1.5 1.02 140 MLG0402P5N6ST000
5.6 ±3% 8 500 5.0 6.8 1.5 1.02 140 MLG0402P5N6HT000
5.6 ±5% 8 500 5.0 6.8 1.5 1.02 140 MLG0402P5N6JT000
6.2 ±3% 8 500 4.5 6.5 1.5 1.04 140 MLG0402P6N2HT000
6.2 ±5% 8 500 4.5 6.5 1.5 1.04 140 MLG0402P6N2JT000
L Q 4291B+16196D Agilent Technologies
8720C Agilent Technologies
4338A Agilent Technologies
(9/16)
I N D U C T O R S
20150216 / inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg0402p_zh.fm
MLG0402P
* =0.11nH
L Q L Q �
(nH) min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. (� )max. (� )typ. (mA)max.
6.8 ±3% 8 500 4.3 5.8 1.6 1.12 140 MLG0402P6N8HT000
6.8 ±5% 8 500 4.3 5.8 1.6 1.12 140 MLG0402P6N8JT000
7.5 ±3% 8 500 4.2 5.7 1.7 1.13 140 MLG0402P7N5HT000
7.5 ±5% 8 500 4.2 5.7 1.7 1.13 140 MLG0402P7N5JT000
8.2 ±3% 8 500 4.0 5.5 1.8 1.16 140 MLG0402P8N2HT000
8.2 ±5% 8 500 4.0 5.5 1.8 1.16 140 MLG0402P8N2JT000
9.1 ±3% 8 500 4.0 5.5 1.8 1.20 140 MLG0402P9N1HT000
9.1 ±5% 8 500 4.0 5.5 1.8 1.20 140 MLG0402P9N1JT000
10.0 ±3% 8 500 3.6 4.7 2.1 1.45 140 MLG0402P10NHT000
10.0 ±5% 8 500 3.6 4.7 2.1 1.45 140 MLG0402P10NJT000
11.0 ±3% 8 500 3.5 4.6 2.2 1.51 140 MLG0402P11NHT000
11.0 ±5% 8 500 3.5 4.6 2.2 1.51 140 MLG0402P11NJT000
12.0 ±3% 8 500 3.4 4.5 2.4 1.64 140 MLG0402P12NHT000
12.0 ±5% 8 500 3.4 4.5 2.4 1.64 140 MLG0402P12NJT000
13.0 ±3% 8 500 3.2 4.3 2.5 1.71 140 MLG0402P13NHT000
13.0 ±5% 8 500 3.2 4.3 2.5 1.71 140 MLG0402P13NJT000
15.0 ±3% 8 500 3.0 3.9 2.6 1.77 140 MLG0402P15NHT000
15.0 ±5% 8 500 3.0 3.9 2.6 1.77 140 MLG0402P15NJT000
16.0 ±3% 7 500 2.4 3.4 2.7 1.79 140 MLG0402P16NHT000
16.0 ±5% 7 500 2.4 3.4 2.7 1.79 140 MLG0402P16NJT000
18.0 ±3% 7 500 2.3 3.2 2.8 1.94 140 MLG0402P18NHT000
18.0 ±5% 7 500 2.3 3.2 2.8 1.94 140 MLG0402P18NJT000
20.0 ±3% 7 500 2.2 2.8 3.0 2.09 130 MLG0402P20NHT000
20.0 ±5% 7 500 2.2 2.8 3.0 2.09 130 MLG0402P20NJT000
22.0 ±3% 7 500 2.0 2.7 3.2 2.18 130 MLG0402P22NHT000
22.0 ±5% 7 500 2.0 2.7 3.2 2.18 130 MLG0402P22NJT000
24.0 ±3% 7 500 2.0 2.6 3.2 2.30 120 MLG0402P24NHT000
24.0 ±5% 7 500 2.0 2.6 3.2 2.30 120 MLG0402P24NJT000
27.0 ±3% 7 500 1.8 2.3 3.5 2.44 120 MLG0402P27NHT000
27.0 ±5% 7 500 1.8 2.3 3.5 2.44 120 MLG0402P27NJT000
30.0 ±3% 7 500 1.7 2.2 3.6 2.56 120 MLG0402P30NHT000
30.0 ±5% 7 500 1.7 2.2 3.6 2.56 120 MLG0402P30NJT000
33.0 ±3% 6 300 1.4 1.9 3.8 2.71 120 MLG0402P33NHT000
33.0 ±5% 6 300 1.4 1.9 3.8 2.71 120 MLG0402P33NJT000
L Q 4291B+16196D Agilent Technologies
8720C Agilent Technologies
4338A Agilent Technologies
(10/16)